




14. Job Order Contract (JOC) Approval and SDSU Station Fire Alarm and Security 
System Upgrade - Contract Award

Approve

Action would authorize the CEO to approve Job Order No. 1337-10 under MTS Doc. 
No. PWL132.0-11 with Southland Electrical Inc. for SDSU station fire alarm and 
security system upgrades and installation. 

15. RTMS for 26 Premium Express Coach Buses - Sole Source Approve
Action would authorize the CEO to execute MTS Doc. No. G1481.0-12 with ACS 
Transport Solutions, Inc. (ACS) to install, test, verify, and warranty Regional 
Transportation Management System (RTMS) equipment for 26 Premium Express 
coach buses.

24. a.  CLOSED SESSION - CONFERENCE WITH LABOR NEGOTIATORS 
Pursuant to California Government Code section 54957.6  Agency-Designated 
Representative - Jeff Stumbo; Employee Organization - Amalgamated Transit 
Union, Local 1309 

Possible 
Action

b.   CLOSED SESSION - CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL EXISTING 
LITIGATION PURSUANT to California Government Code Section 54956.9(a):  
Barton Bair v. MTS (SDSC Case No. 37-2009-00103892-CU-PA-CTL)

Possible 
Action

c.   CLOSED SESSION - CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL ANTICIPATED 
LITIGATION  Significant Exposure to Litigation Pursuant to California Government 
Code Section 54956.9(b) (One Potential Case)

Possible 
Action

Oral Report of Final Actions Taken in Closed Session

25. None.

30. None.

45. City/Park Streetcar Feasibility Study Update and Final Report (Denis Desmond and 
Sharon Cooney)

Receive

Action would receive a report for information and provide comments.

46. Semiannual Uniform Report of Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Awards or 
Commitments and Payments (Karen Landers)

Receive

Action would receive the Semiannual Uniform Report of Disadvantaged Business 
Enterprise (DBE) Awards or Commitments and Payments.

47. 2012 Comic-Con Service Recap and Rock 'n' Roll Marathon Overview
(Tom Doogan and Jim Byrne)

Receive

Action would receive a report for information.

48. Operations Budget Status Report for May 2012 (Mike Thompson) Receive
Action would receive the MTS operations budget status report for May 2012.

CLOSED SESSION

CONSENT ITEMS - Continued - 

DISCUSSION ITEMS

REPORT ITEMS

NOTICED PUBLIC HEARINGS

-3-



































































































































































































 

 

 

Agenda Item No. 14  
 

MEETING OF THE METROPOLITAN TRANSIT SYSTEM 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS  

 
July 19, 2012 

SUBJECT: 
 

JOB ORDER CONTRACT (JOC) APPROVAL AND SDSU STATION FIRE ALARM AND 
SECURITY SYSTEM UPGRADE - CONTRACT AWARD 

   
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
 

That the Board of Directors authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) to approve  
Job Order No. 1337-10 under MTS Doc. No. PWL132.0-11 (Attachment A) with 
Southland Electrical Inc. for SDSU station fire alarm and security system upgrades and 
installation.  

 
Budget Impact 

 
The total amount would not exceed $700,000.00 and would be allocated under 
Proposition 1B Transit System Safety, Security, and Disaster Response Account 
(TSSSDRA) funds for MTS fiscal year 2011–2012 (Capital Improvement Project Budget 
No. 11325-0800).  
 

DISCUSSION:   
 

Background   
 
In order to meet current State of California Deputy Fire Marshall’s codes, MTS has an 
urgent need to upgrade the existing SDSU Station fire alarm to a Simplex Grinnell  
True-Site fully addressable fire/life/safety detection and alarm system with a train-
detection system built-in for SDSU underground tunnels.  This project allows the work to 
be accomplished using TSSSDRA funding and utilizes SANDAG JOC process.  This 
process allows the work to be accomplished prior to the grant funding deadline of  
March 31, 2015. 
 
The recommended improvements would provide the most current true-site automatic fire 
alarm system, train location-tracking system, and high-quality, infrared light support 
security surveillance cameras with automatic detection.   

     














































































































































	Agenda 7-19-12
	Minutes 6/21/12
	3
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	45
	46
	47
	48
	62
	64



